Sumimary
VIN:THTMSAAR22J044726

General [nformation

Customer Name: Update

PENSKE TRUCK. LEASING CO LP

3000 FORTUNA DR
AKRON, OH 443125252

Application: Dry Van

Repair Management v Create Estimate

Warranty Information
Order Date: 12/03/2001
Build Date: 01/10/2002

Warranty Start Date: §3/23/2002
Time In Service: 19 Years 8 Months

DTU Engine Howrs: ¢

Extended Warranty Coverage: No

Managed Repair Information ‘&
Open Recalls: No
Open MRCs: No

Calibration Status

BCM Status: Vehicle Calibration Scorecard
Electronic Feature(s): Vehicle Calibration

International : INTL DT466 HT 250HP/2400 GOV EPA
1998, Electro-Hydraulic Fuel System, 250HP @ 2300/2400
Engine : RPM, 800 Ih-ft Torque @ 1400 RPM, 2400 RPM Governed

Speed, 260 Peak HP (Max)
( CO12NMK)

Model: 4400 SBA 6X4

Engine
Serial 470HM2U1336359
Number:

Unit No:
Edit
Inspection Exp:
Notes: No

OCC Authorization Form : NA

DTU Status: DTU
DTU Miles: 10 Miles

Standard

Warranty,
Warranty: Standard Warranty

Diamand
Spee:

DTU Fuel 0
Used:

No

Open AFCs: No
Qpen ¥SC: No



Details
Vehicle Information
VIN :
Model ;
Engine :
Application Family :
Application :
‘Wheel Base :
DTU Engine Hours
‘ GVWR :

GCWR :

PC Number :
Paint Color Code :
Selling Dealer :
Custorner :
Address ;

City, State Zip :

IHTMSAAR221044726
4400 SBA 6X4

Van
Dry Van
254.0

0

46000

0

120122035

5H30

NAVISTAR, INC. (000132-000)
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP
3000 FORTUNA DR

AKRON, OH 443125252

Order Date 1 12/03/2001
Build Date : 01/10/2002
DTU Date: 01/23/2002
Warranty Start Date :  03/23/2002
DTU Status : DTU
DTU Odometer: 10 Miles
DTU Fuel Used : 0,
Original Gear Ratio : 529

3 Programmed Gear 529

Ratio « As Of: 01/10/2002
Order Number : 636426
B After Frame : 0.0
Original Customer : PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO., L.P.

Address : RT. 10 GREEN HILLS
City, State Zip : READING, PA 19607

Tos (MM/M) N/A

Forward Rear / Scrub
(VMM/M) N/A

Rear Rear / Thrust (MM/M) N/A



Components
Components

VIN : 1THTMSAAR22J044726

153 components found. | Export

. . oo i
SO U Tass Besenipirea Parts Catdog Comipaieg ot i
Piruss o
FRAME RAILS Heat Treated Alloy Steel (120,000
\ PST Yield); 10.250" x 3,610" x 0.375" (260.4mm x
L FRAMES 0001CAG H001LAd 91.7mm x 9.5mm); 456.0" (11582mm) Maximum
OAL
LICENSE PLATE HOLDER Includes Upper & Lower
2 FRAMES Q0C1LEG 0001LEG Mounting Plate Hardware, Mounted in Existing Holes
in Front Bumper
» 311
3 FRAMES 0001LNG 0001LNG ngPER. FRONT Contoured, Steel, Painted Gloss
4  FRAMES 0001WAC DLWAC BUMPER EXTENSION, FRONT 4.0"
WHEELBASE RANGE 226" (575c¢m) Through and
« >
5  FRAMES QoLwhe 9 = Tncluding 291" (740ctn)
6 FRAMES 0001950 0001950 FRAME PIERCING
. . AXLE, FRONT NON-DRIVING {International I-
7 FRONTAXLES L02ARD 4002400 120SG} I-Beam Type, 12,000-Ib Capacity
SUSPENSION, FRONT, SPRING Parabolic Taper
8 FRONT SUSPENSIONS  0003ADC 0003ADC Leaf, Shackle Type, 12,000-1b Capacity, with Shock
Absorbers
AIR BRAKE ARS {Bendix AntiLock Brake System}
9 BRAKES Q004AZA, Q004AZA 4-Channel (4 Sensor/d Modulator) Full Vehicle Wheel
Control System
10 BRAKES 0004EBS D004ERS AIR DRYER {Beundix AD-9} with Heater
BRAKES, FRONT, AIR CAM 8-Cam; 15.0" x 4.0";
11 BRAKES 004IBG 00041BG Includes 20 Sq. In, MGM Long Stroke Brake
Chambers
BRAKES, REAR, AIR CAM 16.5" x 7.0"; Includes
12 BRAKES 0004NCE 0004NCE MGM TR3030 Long Stroke Brake Chamber and
Heavy Duty Spring Actuated Parking Brake
13 BRAKES 0004SBC 00048RC AIR COMPRESSOR {Bendix Tu-Flo 550} 13.2 CFM
BRAKE SYSTEM, AIR Dual System for Straight
14 BRAKES 0004091 0040 Truck Applications
15 STEERING 0005CAL 0005CAL STEERING WHEEL 2-8poke, 18" Dia., Black
16  STEERING 0005PSA 0005PSA STEERING GEAR {Sheppard M100} Power
17 STEERING 0005708 0005708 STEERING COLUMN Tilting
EXHAUST SYSTEM Single, Horizontal Muffler,
18  EXHAUST SYSTEMS 0007ACZ 0007ACZ Vertical Tail Pipe, Aluminized Steel; Includes Tail Pipe
Guard; Frame Mounted Right Side BOC, Inside Rail
. e ALTERNATOR (Delco Remy 23-S1} Brushiess Type,
19 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 08GDI D008GDY 12-Volt, 100 Amp. Capacity, Belt Driven, Integral
BODY BUILDER WIRING Back of Day Cab at Left
Frame or Under Sleeper, Extended or Crew Cab at Left
20 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 0008HADR 0008SHAR Frame; Includes Sealed Connectors for Tail/Amber
Turm/Marker/ Backup/Accessory Power/Ground and
Sealed Connector for Stop/Tum
" BATTERY SYSTEM {International} Maintenance-
N 3]
21 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 0008MEP Q00BMEP Free, (2) 12-Volt 1300CCA Total, Top Threaded Stud
RADIO {Panagonic CR-W400U} AM/FM Stereo,
22 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS Q008RDX 0D0BRDX With Weatherband, Clock, Includes Multiple Dual
Cone Speakers
23 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 0008THB 0008THDB BACK-UP ALARM Electric, 102 dBA
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- ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
FRONT END

FRONT END

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TOOLS,
MISC

SPEEDOMETER, TQOLS,
MISC

CLUTCH

ENGINE

ENGINE

ENGINE

ENGINE

ENGINE

ENGINE
ENGINE

ENGINE
TRANSMISSION

TRANSMISSION

Q008WCK
0008WCL,

DOOBWPR
0003WPP

0008WTE

Q008 WW]

0008

0008000
0008518
000SHAD

0009WAY
Q010WBA
0010WYZ
0010060
0010210
0010761

g 71

0010943
11001

0012NMK

0012TKM

0012U0WD
Q012VBC
0012V XT

0012WBYU
0012938
0012959

013ABB

WTA

Q008WCIK,
008WC

0008WPB
0008WPP
Q008WTE

0008WWJ

0008518
0009FTAL

G002WAY
0010WBA

A UAA A

0010060
010210

jand

61

0010771

J012TKM

0012UWD
0012VBC
0012VXT

0012WBL
0012938

POWER SOURCE, TERMINAL TYPE 2-Post
HORN, AIR Single Trumpet, Black, Air Solenoid
Operated

HEADLIGHTS Halogen, Composite Aero Design,
with Daytime Running Lights

ENGINE SHUTDOWN Automatic; with 30 Second
Delay, with International Engines

STARTING MOTOR {Delco Remy MT-37 Type 300}
12 Volt, Less Thermal Qver-Crank Protection

INDICATOR, LOW COOLANT LEVEL with Audible
Alarm

CIRCUIT BREAKERS Manual-Reset (Main Panel)
SAE Type III with Trip Indicators, Replaces All Fuses

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 12-Volt, Standard Equipment
CIGAR LIGHTER Includes Ash Cup
GRILLE Chrome

FRONT END Tilting, Fiberglass, with Three Picce
Construction

KEYS - ALL ALIKE, ID Z.250

QUALIFICATION IDENTITY for Non-Diamond
SPEC Vehicle

PAINT SCHEMATIC, PT-1 Single Color, Design 100

LABEL Emissions, Fuel Economy and Noise, DO
NOT ORDER-FOR FACTORY USE ONLY

PAINT TYPE Base Coat/Clear Coat, 1-2 Tone

PAINT CLASS Single Custom Color

KEYS - ALL ALIKE Fleet, Includes Ignition and Cab
Door Keys

CLUTCH Omit Ttem (Clutch & Control)

ENGINE, DIESEL {International DT466 High
Torque} EPA 1998, Etectro-Hydraulic Fuel System,
250HP @ 2300/2400 RPM, 800 1b-ft Torque @ 1400

RPM, 2400 RPM Governed Speed, 260 Peak HP
(Max)

FAN DRIVE {Borg-Warner Kysor Series 8000} With
Front Tether Air Inlet and With Niylon Fan; Use With
International DT466 & 530 Engines

RADIATOR CuBr; 3-Row, Cross Flow, Over Under
System, 506 Sqln Louvered, With 270 Sqin Charge Air
Cooler

AIR CLEANER Single Element

THROTTLE, HAND CONTROL Engine Speed
Control; Electronic, Stationary, Variable Speed;
Mounted on Steering Wheel

FAN DRIVE IDENTIFIER for Bolt-On Fan Drives
COLD STARTING EQUIPMENT Ether; with Blectric
Cab Control

BLOCK HEATER, ENGINE {Phillips} 120v/1250W

TRANSMISSION, AUTOMATIC {Allison MD-
30607} Close Ratio, 5-Speed; With PTO Gear and
Less Retarder

ALLISON SPARE INPUT/QUTPUT WT
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REAR AXLES,

SUSPENSIONS 014GHD
REAR AXLES,

SUSPENSIONS 00I4WLD
REAR AXLES, ,
SUSPENSIONS 0014670
FUEL TANKS 0015DMN
FUEL TANKS 00ISLDY

CABS, COWLS, BODIES  0016HBA

CABS, COWLS, BODIES  0016INT

CABS, COWLS, BODIES  0016PCW

CABS, COWLS, BODIES  00168DL

CABS, COWLS, BODIES  Q016WIS

CABS, COWLS, BODIES  00J6WKB

CABS, COWLS, BODIES  0016WRZ
CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016000
CABS, COWLS, BODIES 0016030

WHEELS, TIRES - FRONT 0027DMA

WHEELS, TIRES - REAR  0028DMA

WHEELS MISC OPTIONS Q029TAD
WARRANTY 0040010
04145TA

041487TH

04178TE
BRAKES 0504202

BRAKES 0304306
BRAKES 0504355

0013DMN

Q0L3LDV

Q016HBA

Q016INT.

DO16PCYW

0016301,

0016WIS
0016WKRB
0016WRZ

0016000
0016030

0027DM

028DMA

0029TAD
0040010
04148TA,

0414STH

04178TE

0504202
0504306
0504355

Transmission, for General Truck, Utility, Refuse,
Dumnp, Bus and Pickup & Delivery

AXLE, REAR, TANDEM {Dana Spicer
DS344/R5344)} Single Reduction 34,000-1b Capacity;
190 Wheel Ends

AXLE, REAR, LUBE {EmGard 75W-90} Synthetic
Qil; 50 thru 64.99 Pints

SUSPENSION, REAR, TANDEM {International} 4-
Spring, Type, 34,000-1b Capacity, 52" Axle Spacing,
Multileaf Springs

FUEL TANK (2) Top Draw, Steel, D-Style, 16" Tank
Depth, 50 US Gal (189L); Total Capacity 100 US Gal
(378L), Mounted Left and Right Side, Under Cab
FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR. {Davco Fuel-Pro 210E}
With Electric Heater, Thermostatic Fuel Temperature
Control; Furnished With 16 Engine, Replaces Primary
Fuel Filter

GAUGE CLUSTER English with English Electronic
Speedometer

SEAT, DRIVER. {National 2000} Air Suspension,
High Back with Integral Headrest, Vinyl, Isolator, 1
Chamber Lumbar, with 2 Position Front Cushion
Adjust, -3 to +14 Degree Angle Back Adjust

SEAT, PASSENGER {International} Non Suspension,

High Back With Integral Headrest, Vinyl, With Folding
Back

MIRRORS (2) {Lang Mekra) Rectangular,
Thermostatically Controlled Heated Heads, Black
Heads, Brackets and Arms, Breakaway Type, 7.44" x
14.84" & 7.44" sq. Convex Both Sides, 102" Inside
Spacing

INSTRUMENT PANEL Center Section, Flat Panel

AIR CONDITIONER {International Blend-Air} with
Integral Heater and Defroster

CAB INTERIOR TRIM Premium

FLOOR COVERING Transmission Cover, Floor Mats
and Seal DO NOT ORDER-FOR FACTORY USE
ONLY

CAR Conventional, Day Cab

WHEELS, FRONT {Accuride} DISC,; 22.5x8.25
Rims, Painted Steel, 2-Hand Hole, 10-Stud, 285.75mm
BC, Hub-Piloted, Flanged Nut, with Steel Hubs

WHEELS, REAR {Accuride} DUAL DISC; 22.5x8.25
Rims, Painted Steel, 2-Hand Hole, 10-Stud, 285.75mm
BC, Hub-Piloted, Flanged Nut, with Steel Hubs

TIRE/WHEEL BALANCING Qmit Item, Front and
Rear

WARRANTY Medium Duty Standard 12 Months

#*% ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
=-+00100

¥4% ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
= +{(0100

ik ERROR GETTING DECSRIPTION: SQLCODE
= +0100

DRAIN VALVE (4) Peteocks
SLACK ADJUSTERS, FRONT {Meritor} Automatic
SLACK ADJUSTERS, REAR {Meritor} Automatic



